REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

ITEMNO.__ $h
DATE OF MEETING: November 7, 2011

REQUESTED BY: Carolyn Moser, Health Director, Pender County Health Department

SHORT TITLE: Resolution Authorizing a Budget Amendment to Approve Increase in Health
Department Revenues and Expenditures for Fiscal Year 2011-2012: $8,471.00

BACKGROUND: The North Carolina Division of Public Health allocated to the Pender
County Health Department $8,471 in additional funds. The General Aid-to-County Agreement
Addendum was present to the BOH on October 25, 2011, and the board recommends that the
BOCC should accept the additional funds.

The additional funding must be used to support delivery of the 10 Essential Services, the core
functions of public health, and the specific health needs or health status indicators selected by
each local health department; this is consistent with how they have always used this unrestricted
funding. These funds will be placed in contracted services, but will be distributed to other
services as needed. These funds are in addition to the $77, 085, the health department received
from the Division of Public Health approved in the FY 11-12 budget.

The purpose of this is to enhance the ability of local health departments to deliver the essential
services which every local health department should provide to those living in the community it
serves and to meet locally determined needs for which there is no or not enough categorical
funding.

SPECIFIC ACTION REQUESTED: To consider a resolution approving a budget amendment
for increasing programmatic revenues and related expenditures for Pender County Health
Department by $8,471 in the General Aid-to-County program for Fiscal Year 2011-2012,



COUNTY MANAGER’S RECOMMENDATION

Respectfully recommend approval.

7

Initial
RESOLUTION

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Pender County Board of Commissioners
that

the FY 2011-2012 Annual Budget Ordinance is amended to increase
revenues/expenditures and approve related purchase orders for the following program.

Increase Revenues:

General 11 375006 $8,471
Increase Expenditures:

General 900 404500 Contracted Expenses  $8,471
AMENDMENTS:
MOVED SECONDED
APPROVED DENIED UNANIMOQUS

YEA VOTES: Brown __ Tate  Rivenbark = Ward  Williams

George R. Brown, Chairman Date

ATTEST Date



Division of Public Health
Agreement Addendum
FY 11-12

Page 1 of 2
Pender Administrative, Local & Community Support
Section / Local Technical Assistance & Training
. Branch
Local Health Department Legal Name DPH Section/Branch Name
110 - General Aid-to-County Joy F, Reed, 919-707-5131 -
. Joy.Reed@dhhs.nc.pov
Activity Number and Description DPH Program Contact Name, Telephone

Number (with area code) and Email

August 1, 2011 - May 31, 2012

Service Period

DPH Program Signature Date

{only required for negotiable agreement
addendum)

September 1, 2011 - June 30, 2012

Payment Period

[] Original Agreement Addendum
Agreement Addendum Revision # 1 (Please do not put the Aid to County BE revision # here,)

I,

IIl

1118

1V,

Backgreund: No Change

Purpose:
No change,

Scope of Worl and Deliverables:

These additional funds may be used for any public health program or purpose, any locally identified need
or current health statvs data and to support the delivery of the 10 Essential Setvices, Each local health
department must report at the end of the fiscal year how the funds wers spent related to the 10 Essential

Services and locally determined needs. These funds may NOT be used to supplant current state, federa] or
local funding to the agency,

Performance Measures/Reporting Requirements:

No change

Liiadu Shrduee 024/

Healih Iy&ecmf Signature (nse blue ink) Date

Local Hoalth Department to complots: LHD program contact name: {'J,m vitdo s /ﬂ/ d&e v
(If follow up informatlon is nesded by DPH) Phone number with area code: L gl - A5 [ ef

Email nddress: CratsSer & Jmmmﬁ.ﬂszﬁ?m 2 N
- () Ed

Signature on this page significs you have read and secented all pages of this document,

NS

Revised 9/10/10



: _ P
V. RPerformance Monitoring and Guality Assurance; "ge2ol2

No change

VI. Funding Guidelines or Restrictions: (if applicable)

None

Revised 9/10/10



DPH Aid To County

Allocation Page

Page 1 of 2

Walting for Budget Adimln Approva)

For Fiscal Year;11/12
Estimate Number; 1
s oty T T
110 11 ] 10 Fripocu fotol] Huw Fotal
T161 411000 3341 5924 Pp| 2381 S0z 1 1547 1839 847
Faymunt Faymart Payrgnt Paymant
Puitud Pariod Poriod Parloi
67/01-06/30 | 0870 % 06030 |07)02-071 )4 [09/ bt-067 30
Sarvice Sorvlea Servich Sutvlce
AA Potind Pariad Perigd Purlog)
O5/0L:05/31 {07¢1) 105731 |0601-06/30 |UBLoL 08731
1 ALAMANGE 1t {0,060 1008 S0.00) 6495000 416,4B8.00]  $248.747.00
oiaLseMARLEAEG] 7 [ $0,20) FO08 $0.00  435,830,00]  448,961,00] $672,099.00]
(FL AL EXANDER vy 30,20 3000 $0.00 B0 &1 8in00] 8676400
01 ANSON [l IE §0.00 10.00 $000)  $3,03000] 33,230,000 $104,708,00
praPPALACHIAR | Y ) 1 30.00 16,00 $0.000 (704000 $17,142.80] ;m,m.nui|
07 BEAUFDRT "I 10,00 £0.00 10008 s11.639.00]  611,629.58]  $03,550.00
0¥ BLADER [ I 10.00 0.0 1000 120900 s3db%.00] yiea,800.000f
10 BAUNSWICK I $0.00 50,00 1000 p0A00] g1t AS00] 4161,954.00
§1 BUNCOMBE * | 10.00 $0,00) 1000 #4.900.000  $44,941,00]  $258,327,00
12 BLIKKE [ 000 $0.00 1040 BLO0.000  $4,249.00(  §1128,669,00]
13 CAUARRUS iy 0.0 $0.001 $000]  sadan0] T ¥m9a1.00] 13470900
14-CALDWELL + 1 50,00 40,004 000l L6AT.001 §16,474,00] 430,774,008
10 GARTHRET s §0.00 $0.00 .00 $761.09 §761,00  §80,200.00
17 CASWELL I 10.00 $0.00 $0.00 8,760 n2rs.c0]  sam 45800
L4 CATANIA N 16,00 50,00 $000] o350 $13,530,00]  $L16,243.00
1% CHATHAM I I 30,00 §0.00) $0.00]  s1482000] $14,139.00] 394,830.00
21 CHENDKEE 1 10,00 $0.00) $0.00 STA700 2 41700 3, demng;
32 glay [ 5000 $0.00) 30,00 535400 $8,3K4.00]  353,5%4.00
23 GLEVELAND I $0.00 $0.00) 1000 1506.00]  $23,426.00] $173475.0
24 COLUMDUS g i $0.00| $0,00 3200 §9,605,00 19,601,430 ms,ass.uq
15 CRAVEN [ $0.00) —o% 1000] 4007900  $10,792.00 m:,m@‘
26 CUMBERLAND N $0.00) 0,00 000] L2000 $15,210.00] $344,397.00
2R DARE N $0.00 0,00 1000] 90,0600 49,085,00] ‘“a“L"ﬁl
2 DAVIDION [ fo.00) $0,00 p000l  stélsa.00]  $18,150.00]  §353,653.00
30 DAVIE Ol D $0.00! 0,00 5000 176000 $7,260.00]  §ds,isn.o0]
31 pUNLEN LD 0,04 $0.00 s0000 paow00] " eareoon]  geAeang
3 BURHAM 11 $0.00 30,00 30000 13437000 318 4sr.q0]  §iaz.557.00
13 EDGECOMYE . 1 10,00} 50,00 0901 slhamodl  giyeeeo] T §1evE00)
34 FOREYTH [l ! $0.00 30.00 0000 w70l e20,347.00]  §244,240,00]
19 FRANKLIN [ $0.00 0,00 4000 43005000 $3,108.00]  "¥90,680,0D)
36 GASTON I $0.00 $0,00 000 $32,092.000  #32,09200]  $180,510.01
18 BRAHAN v $0.00) .00 $0.50 AU $nen08]  $r7 7m0
1¥3 6 HAN-YANCE O £0,00 16.00 sonol M0 41104800 43zEganon
I GREENE v 1 £0.00 36,00 50.00) $2.197.00 $2,717.5¢)  f102,307.0
41 GUILFORY ' 1 $9.00] $2.09) 1000 46,9000  y40,086.00 527778300
47 HALIFAX [ $0.00) 511,00 §0.00 Bn00 46,207,008 147 A32.00;
43 HARNETT D $0,00) $0.00 Woal el s gason] $hauAsaenl|
1 HIAYWOOD D $0.00 40,00 wool — sisznon]  g18,33000 stnmﬁg‘iﬂ
45 HENBERSON Il $0.00 0.00) 000 $ILNIS000  §17,715,00]  $109,44%.00)
4 HERTFORIY + L £0.00 .59 $0.09) $5,295.60) $5; 208,00 $108,445,09.
W7 HOKE T $0.00 $0.04 0.0 81,3680 S3.38m.00] 51017700
48 HYDE L 30,00 10400 10,00 $EIBL00  E6IB4.00[  svBoM.00
30 LREDEEL [ $0.00) $0.40 30 $10820.000  §t1,827.00]  $113,442.00|
50 JACKERN B $0.00) 50.00 $0.00 sae000) — ssvedo00]  nzosnaod|
51 WIHNETON Dl Y 40.00 $0.00 000 gisaol  $15,42400] $137,050,00)
51 JONES Ol 10,00 $0.00 3000 s200000]  gro0e.00f  $80,936,80
59 LEE T 10,00 $0.00 00 $3910.000 430800 $92,078.00
54 LENOTR 1 $0.00 $0.00) .00 $9,962.00|  $9,662,00 $144,107.00
55 LINGOLN T $0.00 10.00 $1.00 shaineol  e6,2aa,00]  £100,751.00
56 MALON vy $0.09] $0.00 $0.00) 5000 $H838.00(  ¢a6,208.04)
57 MADISON LR 10.00 30.00) 30,00 135947001 espdnd0]  sazaavm)
04 MARYYR-wASH] « | 1 $0.00 0,00 $000)  B7s800  $insea.00] $346707.00
so-MncHcenbgRg |7 [ 1 $0,00) 50,00 00| ta7.sm00  s37,580.00]  s304,543.0
02 MONTGOMERY | * | 1 #6001 50,00 $0.00 1575000 $5,789.00] 0831800
A MOONE ) £0,00 £0,30 B0 16,834.0¢ $6,830.00)  404.469.00)
41 NASI v 10,04 50,00 $000  £20,680001  $21,453,00] " $194,03500)
6l NEW HANOVER | « | 1 10,00 10,00, $0000  §1370500]  $19,725,000  §15s,728.00)
6 HonrHaeren | ¢ | 4 §0.00 19.09) $0.00 1,200 $7,240.000 sitLaa00|
37 DSLOW vl Y, 044 $0.00) $oo0] 4550000 4590000 sanmsznool|
% OAANGE 1y $0.00 10,0 shonl  g6,243.00]  46,249,00]  $13z, 13400/
5% PAMLICO L $0.00 10,00 50,00 928000 3472200 $rs43nm0
RN R Tsq0n - 9080 - soeof gedriooj Ayl savssaao
11 PIRSOR v 1 §00 CooE0aek o ped) C bvaee00] - 49,6a8.00 “$98, 474,09,
74 PiTT O 50,00 10,00 F000 3,00 T §33,010.00 Hu.ssuﬂ!
6 NANBOLPH v Tt E0.0Y 10,09 $0.00 pus00 - $4.312.00]  #115,942.00)
|

http://atc.dhhs.state.nc,us/WICGridPrint.aspx

CONTRACTS
AUG .« £ i

8/12/2011



